Licensee Name:

Address:

Council Date:

Violation:

UNCONTESTED LICENSE MATTER

Abageda Tahiro Yahya

13071 Vernon Avenue
Savage, MN 55378

Wednesday, June 4, 2014 at 5:30 p.m.

Licensee attempted to charge two passengers, one of
whom appeared to be developmentally disabled, each
full price for a ride they shared from the Saint Paul

Amtrak Station to the Minneapolis Airport on April 25,
2014, in violation of Saint Paul Legislative Code

§ 376.11 (d) (f) (g) & (h).

Recommendation of Assistant City Attorney on behalf of client, Department of
Safety and Inspections:

Attachments:
1. Resolution
Z:

3.

4.

5,

6.

T

$500.00 matrix penalty

License Group Comments Text from ECLIPS system dated 4/25/2014 (5 pages)
MSP Incident Report (ICR #14002504) dated 4/25/2014 (2pages)

Notice of Violation with Affidavit of Service dated 5/9/2014 (4 pages)

Letter from licensee requesting a public hearing received 5/21/2014 (1 page)
Saint Paul Legislative Code § 310.05(m)

Saint Paul Legislative Code § 376.11



